
HAFFKINE BIO.PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED
(Procurement Cell)

(A Gove
Regd. Office: Acha

rnment of
rya Donde

rashtra Undertaki
Parel, Mumbai 400

ng)
0r2. ( INDrA)

Maha
Marg,

Phone No t 022 - 24129320 - 23
Managing Director : 022-24150628
General Manager-@rocurement
Cell):
022.24rc0478

Website : http:/$1,'"\,'.vaccinehaffkine.com

E-mail : procurementcell@haffkinemumbai.com

No.'l O { 6 /Haffkine/Procurement Celll E-326O /C'l2B
Black Goggles for Cata. Patients /DHS/2020-21

Date:- (5.+.2022( cqrs-ftq :tS{ ffi- \Ru.R\+A)
fuftq q{ ?otG?1

To,
M/s . Adeshwar Meditex Limited
99, Marine Driye Mumbai - 400002. Maharashtra- INDIA
Email ID: - adeshwa rmedi @gma il.com

Name Of The ltem

Sub: - Supply of Black Goggles for Cata. Patients
Reft - l.Tender No. E-3260 Suirgical Non Drug (2020-21)

2. Sanction of Tender Ap!roval Co-mmittee Meeting Dated:- 27.10.2021
3. ysnftfrc qrr{f,r - qnsq ffq 6'qi6, . - g{Irqr -toto/ Ir.ir. RR\e/

Rqit:-oR.l ?.RoRo (csns-frq tt5{ ffi - \Rs.R\+A)
with reference to the tender cited under reference no 1 your online bid has been

accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per cletails
fmentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door deliverv basis
2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date
3. Risk purchase clause: Ifthe bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period

inclusive of period with penalty' the order will stand cancelled. Undersignetl shall be entitletl
to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more
than l07o ofthe tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkinebio pharmaceutical
t--orporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

4. Pai'ment Terms : 100 %o Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

5. Labelling:: The word "For use of GOvERMENT oF MAHARASHTRA Nor FoR SALE-
should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes of Supplied item at Consignee level.

l. Packing & Fonvarding: As Per Annexure-C of Tender Document enclosetl hereuith

Tender
& ltem
No. Specification Of Item

Unit Rate
lncluding All

Taxes Rs.

Total Amount
Rs.(lnclusive

All Taxes)

E-3260
(r6)

Black Goggles for
Cata Patients

Black Goggles for Cata. Patients
Description l.Frame Molding
2.Glass Bluish Gray 3.Cataract
cuffgoggle with side protection
frame should be smooth and non-
poking

4000

Pcs (Per Pcy

16.20/-

Total amount in words-Sixt Four Thousand Ei ht Hundred

E-3260 Black Goggles for Cata. Patients Page 1

Quantity For
DHS

I 
64,800/-



6. Acceptance & Receipt: In prescribed format enclosed .It should be submitted in Original
Ceftificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies ofthe Invoice.

7. The Consignees upon Reciept of the material should issue acceptance ce(ificate within 7
days of receipt of material in Two copies.One copy should handed over to Supplier and One
Copy should be sent to Haf{kine Bio-Pharma@rocurement Cell)By mail or email.
(f, mail I l)-nrocurementcelledhaffkinemumbai.com)

8. lnvoice copies should be submitted Triplicate consignee wise with one consolidated invoice.
9. Analysis Report :: Manufactures should submit copy of Drugs analysis repoft to each consignee

for each batch supplied with copy of the same along with invoice to Managing Director, Haffkine
Bio Pharl.raceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

10. Delivery Challan Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. lt should specif.'liame
of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkins Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

I l. Other Terms :: As per Tender tems & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contract that all through the currency thereof, the price at
rvhich you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any

customer during the curency ofthe rate contract and that in the event ofthe prices going
down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly furnish such infomation to us to
anable to ammend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

12. You are requested to submit following within 15 days lrom receipt of this letter.
1. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs.1,944l- (3% of total value) from Nationalized

/Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd, Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be
minimum for the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of
medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount of Rs 972l- 1 .50% of order value in the followin account.

Consignee

Mfg Licence No.

Location of Factory M/s . Adeshwar Meditex Limited
99. Marine Drive Mumbai - 400002. Maharashtra- INDIA

qT. sE1q[dq fiId6 qt4T qqffi q sR-dl

./q_/
Smt Sushr(a Patil

(General Manager)
Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.,

@rocurement Cell), Mumbai-1

Copy to: I ) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Account Manager Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited 6+

Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
3 ) Olfice File

Copy to Consignee: As Per List. :

They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register
as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Deparlment Mantralaya, Mumbai

As per list enclosed.

License No. 25-KOl334

Name of Account Name of Branch Account No. of account IFSC Code

Bank Of Maharashtra,
Branch-Mumbai Parel

60381379835

E-3260 Black Goggles for Cata. Patients Page 2

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procurement Cell CESS

Account

MAHB00Ci)079



M/s. Adeshwar Meditex Limited..

DHS Mumbai

es for Cata. PatientsConsi nee Lisr For Black G

Delive riod From45.... Da
No.*1o9 4 /Black Goggtes For Cata. Patients
Application/DRU GS 2O2O-2 1 1 2022,
late:-lf.l.zozz

6.2.15.1

Sr.No. Name of District

CS

Grand Total

I N 1945 I 945
') Wardha 901 90r

Bhandara I 154 I154
Total 4000 4000

qr. 4qw*q fia+,ztsT qr{Ai T Tfiil

"h-"
Smt Susi-ma Patil

(General Manager)
Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.,

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai-l

lr

iir

E-3260 Black Goggles for Cata. Patients Page 7

NHM-NPCBDRUGS 
I

PO Reference No.

I

I


